## Southern New Hampshire Jewish Men's Club Membership Application

**WHO WE ARE**: The Southern NH Jewish Men's Club (SNHJMC) was founded in 1982 as a non-profit social organization to provide a way for Jewish men in southern NH to network and schmooze, whether at a Sunday morning breakfast or by participating in any of the other activities offered including sports and poker. We are now affiliated with Temple Beth Abraham in Nashua, but members are not required to be members of any Synagogue. We welcome Jewish Men, or non-Jewish Men married to Jewish Women, in Southern NH.

**WHAT WE DO SOCIALLY**: Each year we strive to offer educational, social and cultural events that are both compelling and entertaining. These programs typically coincide with our renowned Bagels and Lox breakfasts which now regularly feature eggs, potatoes, and whitefish spread. The annual breakfast line-up features varied topics which include Politics, Sports, Networking, Medical, Israel, etc., as well as our famous Children's breakfast. We also hold a yearly evening event which, in prior years, included a Jazz Night, Comedy Night, and Big Band Night.

WHAT WE DO FOR THE COMMUNITY: The Bruce Retchin-Neil Goren Memorial Fund was started over 20 years ago in memory of Bruce Retchin and Neil Goren, two founding Board Members, who did so much to help the men's club and the local Jewish community. Through your donations, the Bruce Retchin-Neil Goren Memorial Fund presents each Bar and Bat Mitzvah celebrant from synagogues represented in our membership a Kiddush Cup. The fund also serves as a scholarship fund to assist local Jewish high school students with monies to help offset the costs of Israel trips.

	SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE JEWISH MEN'S CLUB APPLICATION
Name:	EMAIL:
Home Phone:	Work or Cell:
Address:	
to the Bruce Ret appreciated.	I <u>Tax-Deductible</u> Dues are a suggested donation of \$36. As always, your voluntary donation chin-Neil Goren Memorial Fund and/or the SNHJMC Operational Account is also
Donation	4 Annual Dues, Suggested Donation of \$36 \$   to the Bruce Retchin-Neil Goren Memorial Fund \$   to the SNHJMC Operational Account \$   Total Enclosed:
N	lease make the check payable to SNHJMC. Aail to our Treasurer, Rich Cohen, SNHJMC c/o Temple Beth Abraham, 4 Raymond Street, Iashua, NH 03064 -mail: treasurer@snhjmc.org   Web address: <i>www.snhjmc.org</i>